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General Fund Revenues
Property Taxes
Other Taxes
Licenses and Permits
Charges for Services
Fines & Forfeitures
Probation
Interest Income
Rentals

Total General Fund Revenues

Other Financing Sources

Transfer in from ARPA

Transfer in from W&S

Appropriated from GF - Unassigned FB

Total GF Revenues & Other financing s § 6,252,937

General Fund Expenditures
General Government

Legislative - Dept. 100
Elections - Dept. 1400
Finance - Dept. 1510
l.egal -Dept. 1530
Info Systems - 1535

Total General Government

Judicial
Mumicipal Court - Dept. 2650
Total Judicial

Public Safety
Police Services Dept. 3200
Probation - Dept. 3450
Fire Protection - Dept. 3500
Ammal Control - Dept. 3900
Total Public Safety

Highway and Streets
Street - Dept. 4200
Total Public Works

City of Centerville FY 2024
Recommended Budget - Summary
Fiscal Year July I, 2023 to June 30, 2024

$ 2404104
5 1.678.162
197.168

350

472,421
55.000
42.000

25.500

4,874,705

366.574
555.829
255,829

136.219

25.022
500.218
216.996
119.664
298.118

197.29%

197,299

2,373,609
74,400
1.797.544
83.181
4,328,734

365,076
365,076

General Fund Expenditures- Continued

Culture & Recreation
Park Dept. 6200

Housing and Development
Protective Inspection- Dept. 7200
Economic Development - Dept. 7500

Total Housing & Development

Total General Fund Expenditures

Special Revenue Funds
Confiscated Asscts Fd -210
Center Park '« Centerville- 215
CHIP Grant - Fd 220
American Rescue Plan Fd -230
Transfer Qut
Appropriated from FB

Capital Project Funds
SPLOST 18 FUUND- 320
LMIG Fund- Road Resurface -335

Enterprise Funds

Water & Sewer Fund -505

Storm water Unlity Fund- 506

Sanntation Fund -540

Other Fin Source -Trf In

Loan Proceeds

Transfers Out from Enterprise FD
Appropriated from Ent Net Position

Total
Eliminate Interfund Transfers

Total City Budget

198.274

59,106

106,330

165,436

$ 61252937

Revenues l:xpenses
- 1.000

- 6.818

196,000 196,000
2,314,724 0

a 2,314,724

7.818 -

$ 2518542 § 2518542
Revenues LLxpenses
841.000 651.562
97.000 96.799

§ 938000 § 748361
Revenues Exp./Tef Qut
2.591.275 6.128.526
271.000 5378574
1.605.368 1.304.438
2.049.080 -

1.500.000

856.759

851.5874 -

$ 5868297 $ B8.868.297
18.388.137

(3.171.483)

S 15,216,654



CITY OF CENTERVILLE
FY 1024 RECOMMENDED BUDGET
GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES
BY DEPARTMENT AND LINEITEM

ACCT Fv 2024 LEd. ELECT FINADM  LEGAL IT MO POLICE PROBATION  FIRE ANIMAL STREET  PARK Bl K
GENERALFUND 1 Hiw 1510 120 1538 Tesn R isa 3500 3900 9200 sl T2 wan TOTALGF

SALARY & \WWAGES

$1-11M REG EMPLOVEES = MMM FNZIS 156A60 SIS E596Y 10Ty 2806 990739 47.087 M6 1S 2900 ALY 2908399

SIS MAYOR & COUNCIL “Hi JEH1 g - - . . - . - - 36 0Wn

A1.120 PART TIME EMPLOYEES = 1osu0 s - 2INT) 10,00¢ LLITTT) - - 3001 3N

51134 OVERTIME d 04 00 10 . 120,000 - BN 00 2w 3 - 3154
XUB TOYAL Aoy 13304 A8 186860 [1EL0 ) RExN LI67.749 S5 186,739 47457 23,146 43235 7 AR HITIHT4
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

£1.2100 GROUP INS - 51958 1319 13319 1728 1SN kArd 179,115 .78 20068 LAy L3 1563 T.T28 T

SL2110 GA FF CANCER INS - - - . a - - 3631 = a - & 3631

SL2200 SOCSEC TAX 1084 RELE ] 20,993 12,000 407 6T #9333 447 B8R4 3431 726 3308 2273 AT M2

511400 RETIREMENT 1 20,786 11,939 45685 Sa20 H2036 ALY 784631 X 6,937 JaM 2261 454 236806

41,1410 GA FFPENSIDONFLND - - a = : LY 5 kS = K600

SLI700 WORKERS COMP _ - 908 628 132 364 45,127 L+ p2F 1K) 1.0m bl 2 a s %9283
SUR YOTAL Adny LELE 91645 36886 29 19.91 429041 6,255 372469 1734 48.930 14258 9,19 16368 1.103919
PROF & TECHSERVICES

£2.1100 OFFICEAL/ADMN T . . ; B .

521206 PROF. ACCT & ALDIT 13,75 - & : . = & o

52,1208 PROFESSIONAL -Legnl 2w - - - A - = -

411206 PROFESSEONAL - NUISANC s . £ £ e = . = [EETE

511210 PROFVET £ x - L2 = N nae i

AL1212 JUDGE - . - 20,01m - : =

41.121% PROF ENGINEER s - L . = - LT

5L121 PROSECUTOR/DEFEND. - - - 2000 < &

521215 PROF. PHYSICIANS - s - - RFLL 55850 - - .

52.130¢ TECHNICAL - - FET ur _M-_‘-' 230 p XU - £200 _ = . ) = A
AUB TOTAL B 3 [E&L iy T 40930 24 400 . 110%0 200 A g i [FET LT}
PUR PROPERTY SERVCS

522100 CLEANING SERVICES - . 4500 . - 55 = = £ - 13,150

$S2.1200 REPAIRS & MAINT [FLeh) - 30,080 KK LIl [RLL]] 202 10N 08 6470 3500 20000 29 [ 15400 1 374,209

523300 RENTALS BLOGIEQVEH . : - - ™M s : %0 . w0 3we . = 5170
AUN THTAL (Fio] 34500 3,000 400 18870 208 MW m9 64950 3500 10,500 32,2001 [T 32 &3y
PURCHASED SERVICES

52,30 OTHER PURCH. SERVICES - = S 5 - = 4 S0l - (L] 25000 [LL1} 240, IHMy LT

52340 [(NSURANCE NOT EMPL 34225 - RL08 - A3 TRE - 21464 1200 2.0 2334 L - V30, Tig

523200 COMMUNICATIONS 40M 4500 1,500 120 [ 35 0t R [LELLT 00 1500 T TR0 i R1B%0

523300 ADVERTISING LEME | 1500 . 0 - - 1,000 6500 - BRI 14940

513400 PRENTING/BINDING 0y e} 300 - 2,000 ¥ 80 (L] 00 3on b1l G520

5235 TRAVEL [E1L L] o0 4000 JL ] 00 1250 15,0041 60 15,500 = v [FLLL 04 RS Ta2ie

523600 DUES & FEES 12000 - 12000 LAS 300 10 3000 1300 a 3 3 DN L 31 350

£2310 EDUCATION & TRAINING [RYLL] - 400 355 pn 1.2041 LY L) 1 15000 1000 [FLL 25 Jauur 48650

523910 OTHER = 2 & = B 2 - = s A - <
SUB TOTAL LR e 42005 172000 2.5 12053 136514 1630 ey 1T 2800 sa0 73aM 22 I 50 55 528
SUPPLIES

531100 GENSUPPLIES & MAT. T b T L Al A 12w 4im 14 %00 1,500 30000 12000 i i P 2%

430100 MGTEN GRANT EXP . = by - - > - - . -

511102 DONATION EXPEND - - . 5 : . 5 E - .

531103 B/P VEST GRANT . - - . E = s = i -

AL GOHS-SMALL AGENCY GR. - - - . 7300 a - 0 - . - 7300

AL1199 MAYORS DISCRET 00 s . e - 2 R § i

231115 STORM WATER UTILITY 8 - &0 . G (L] - M - = = 140

SL1220 NATURALGAS 1500 - = g 1000 - . £ 00

A3.1230 ELECTRICITY - . 11006 - SAM 15,000 14,000 - 125000 120 = IREAM

A1 GASOLINE - - - . TH M - 16 004 A A 5000 . 2IMW - 1S40

&3.Lu4 FOOD (AL ) - - . 1500 - e - i) kLD 4,200

A1 BOOKSPERIODICALS 1 " 2500 - - L 0 1501 . - - 30t 524m

A4 1600 SMALL EQUIPMENT Samp - . 00 (e 190t 3o 13004 7000 1,010 250 . EFAL

S3.1700 OTHER SUPIUNIFORMS 0 _ 00 200 16000 100 53,000 1,4 3 W0 o m BOSN0
SR FenAL AAM 500 3,000 900 10,100 159,700 £ [ErA i) aAU0 170,200 15,300 3aKKE L& S5T.3m
CAPITAL OUTLAY

£0.1100 SITE & SITE IMPROV . - . - - -

54134 BUILDINGS . - - - 5 £ 5

5. 140¢ INFRASTRUCTURE - B = - - - - = - . .

21000 MACIINERY EQUIP. g - 2 i . Xi ooi L] 34.p00 - b UMY LT ] Inigae - - (LTI

54-2200 VEHICLES . k - . 11,000 ki - - - 1 i gy

&4-2300 FURN & FIXTLRE - . 5 - £ = & N a

$4.2310 QZT GRANT EQUIP. - : - i = = s - 5
SUB TUTAL E 2w - 32,000 5500 144000 - e MY - e el s - TS feat
OTHER COST

27,0008 INTERGOVERNSMENTAL A0 A saw) [ . 1 & LN 6,004 500 16,540 - LT [FUETH

£1.1000 PAY TO OTHER AGENCY - - - . - - - - .

574000 BAD DEBT - = 5 . E o N e

579000 CONTINGENCY - . ¥ d s _ 5 : .
SUN FoTAL 3900 S.0imy [LELL ] [LLIFLU - 6000 3500 16,504 - - Aul 4H ani
DEBT SERYICE

S8.1000 DEBT SERV-PRINCEPAL - - . B . = -

242000 DEBT SERY-INTEREST - . a = -

1. 1M TRANS. OUT - - . . - =
SUB TOTAL . 5 -

TOTAL EXPENIMTURES  _ 136b9 28022 SOILIIS 216996 11946 112w L¥Tisaw MG 179780 BMIRE  JGSATE  MITd S0 s RISIENT



CITY OQF CENTERVILLE- FY 2024 RECOMMENDED BUDGET
ENTERPRISE FUNDS-EXPENSES BY LINE ITEM

ACCT #

51.1100
51.1200
51.1300

51.2100
51.2200
51.2400
51.2700

52.1100
52.1200
52.1205
52.1210
521225
52.1300

52.2100
52.2110
52.2200
52.2300

52.3000
52.3100
52,3200
52.3300
52.3400
52.3500
52.3600
52.3700
52.3500

53.1100
53.1215
53.1220
53.1230
53.1270
53.1300
53.1400
53.1600
53.1700

SALARY & WAGES
REG EMPLOYEES

PART TIME EMPLOYEES
OVERTIME

SUB TOTAL

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
GROUP INS

SOC SEC TAX
RETIREMENT
WORKERS COMP

SUB TOTAL

PROF & TECH SERVICES
OFFICIAL/ADMN

PROF. ACCT & AUDIT
LEGAL

PRO ENGINEER

PROF. PHYSICIANS
TECHNICAL

SUB TOTAL

PUR PROPERTY SERVCS
CLEAMIMG SERVICES
DISPOSAL

REPAIRS & MAINT
RENTALS BLDG/EQ/VEH
SUB TOTAL

PURCHASED SERVICES
OTHER PURCH. SERVICES
INSURANCE NOT EMPL
COMMUNICATIONS
ADVERTISING
PRINTING/BINDING
TRAVEL

DUES & FEES
EDUCATION & TRAINING
OTHER

SUB TOTAL

SUPPLIES

GEN SUPPLIES & MAT.
STORM WATER
NATURAL GAS
ELECTRICITY
GASOLINE

FOOD
BOOKS/PERIODICALS
SMALL EQUIPMENT
OTHER SUP/UNIFORMS
SUB TOTAL

Page 1
WATER & SEWER STORMWATER SANITATION
FUND FUND FUND TOTAL

S05 506 540 ENTERFPRISE
641.169 67.672 12,468 721.309
94.308 - - 94,308
35.000 1.500 - 36.500
770477 69,172 12,468 852.117
166.206 11.588 - 177.794
58.942 5.292 954 65.188
54.156 5.270 = 59.426
32,835 802 - 33,637
312,139 22,952 954 336,045
13.750 - - 13.750
15.000 50,000 - 65.000
5.000 o - 5.000
33,750 50,000 - 83,750
4.500 = - 4.500
s C 1.262,616 1.262.616
175.000 70.000 6,500 251.500
2.500 200 - 2.700
182,000 70,200 1,269,116 1,521,316
500 - - 500
35.756 3.300 - 39.056
60.000 1.000 1,200 62,200
1.000 - 100 1.100
7.500 6.000 100 13.600
7.000 750 - 7.7150
60.000 - - 60.000
6.000 1.200 - 7,200
177,756 12,250 1,400 191,406
150.000 45,000 1.500 196,500
500 - - 500
2.500 - . 2.500
102.000 - 3,200 1035.200
25.000 - - 25,000
1.200 - - 1.200
100 - - 100
5.000 - 400 5.400
15.000 - 400 15.400
301,300 45,000 5,500 351,800



54-1200
54-1300
54.1400
54.2000
54.2200
54.2300
54.2510

56.1000
57.1000
57.2000
57.4000
57.9000
58.1000
58.2000
58.4000

CAPITAL OUTLAY
LAND IMPROVEMENTS

BUILDINGS

INFRASTRUCTURE
MACHINERY/ EQUIP.

VEHICLES

FURNITURES & FIXTURES
OZT GRANT EQUIP.

SUB TOTAL

OTHER COST

DEPRECIATION EXPENSE
INTERGOVERNMENTAL
PAY TO OTHER AGENCY

BAD DEBTS

CONTINGENCY

DEBT SERV - PRINCIPAL
DEBT SERYV - INTEREST

DEBT 1SSURANCE COST

SUB TOTAL

TOTAL EXPENSES BEFORE TR § 6,128,526

61.1000

OTHER FINANCING USES

TRANS, OUT

TRANS. OUT-W&S

SUB TOTAL

TOTAL EXPENSES

WATER & SEWER STORMWATER SANITATION

FUND FUND FUND TOTAL
505 506 540 ENTERPRISE
3.401.000 250000 5 3.651.000
50.000 - 5,000 55.000
. 40.000 - 40.000
3,451,000 290,000 5,000 3,746,000
790.000 16.500 s 806.500
25,000 2.500 10,000 37.500
44.534 - 44.534
21.820 - - 21.820
18.750 - B 18,750
900,104 19,000 19,000 929,104
S 578574 S 1304438 S 8,011,538
555.829 - 300,930 856.759
555,829 - 300930 856,759
S 6684355 S 578,574 S 1605368 S 8,868,297




FY 2024 CITY OF CENTERVILLE GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS CAPITAL QUTLAY BUDGET

GOVERNMENTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY ITEM DESCRIPTION
FUNDS
2018 SPLOST FUND $58,000 Match of §58,000 2023 LMIG Project
Resurface Roads Total Project $154,557- Grant $96,799-
EMIGIED §96,799 Match from SPLOST
TOTAL CAPITAL
PROJECT FLNDS SkiEe
Center Park SRF S0
CHIP Grant S0
Confiscated Assets SRF S0
ARPA, 50
TOTAL SPECIAL 50
REVENUE FUNDS
GENERAL FUND
GG 534,000 Computer/Printer/ Server & Lic -IT
Machinery & Equipment $34,000, 2 Police Vehicles
POLICE DEPT S144.000 $110,000
Computer $1500, Fire Equipment $30.000, VMatch AFG
L
FIRE DERT: $66.500 Grant Fire Engine Apparatus $35.000,
MC & PROBATION $5,500 New Copier 35500
ANIMAL CONTROL s0
STREETS DEPT $5,000 Equipment
PARKS $10,000 New Fans Pavilion and Restrooms
BUILDING .
INSPECTIONS
ECONOMIC 5
DEVELQP.
TOTAL GF CAPITAL
OUTLAY Saka 000
TOTAL GENERAL
52,
FUND BUDGET $6.252,937
% TOTAL OF GEN
24%
FUND BUDGET A

FY 2022 CITY OF CENTERVILLE CAPITAL BUDGET ENTERPRISE FUNDS

ENTERPRISE FUNDS CAPITAL OUTLAY ITEM DESCRIPTION
INFRASTRUCTURE N $250,000 SW Capital Improvement piped pond, 3,410,000
COSTS T Construction Bay Gall Sewer Extension

MACHINERY & $54.000 M&E Water & Sewer S50,000 Generator, $5,000 M&E Recycle
EQUIPMENT - Center

VEHICLES 540,000 1 Truck in SW

FURNITURE & $0

FIXTURES

TOTALS CAPITAL =
|exTERPRISE FUNDS T AT

TOTAL ENTERPRISE

868,297
EDS BUDGET $8.868.2
% TOTAL 42.24%




